

## **NEWS RELEASE**

## **Inomin Announces Director Resignation**

Vancouver, British Columbia, August 2, 2017 – Inomin Mines Inc. (TSX.V: MINE) ("the "Company") announces the resignation of David Brett as a director of the Company due to the demands of his other work commitments. The Board of Directors express their appreciation for Dave's contributions to the Company, and wish him the best with his endeavours.

## **About Inomin Mines**

Inomin Mines is engaged in the identification, exploration and development of mineral properties. The Company holds a 100% interest in the King's Point polymetallic (gold-copper-zinc) project in Newfoundland's prolific Green Bay mineral region. Inomin Mines trades on the TSX Venture Exchange with the symbol MINE. For further information visit <a href="https://www.inominmines.com">www.inominmines.com</a>.

## On behalf of the board of Inomin Mines:

Inomin Mines Inc. Per: "John Gomez" President and CEO

For more information please contact:

John Gomez Tel. 604-484-7118 <a href="mailto:info@inominmines.com">info@inominmines.com</a>

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.